Student Survey University-Wide Results
Spring 2015

Academic Advising Council administered a student survey in March, April, and May 2015 to evaluate
students' undergraduate advising experiences at CSU-Pueblo. The survey was available electronically
with a link in PAWS. There were a total of 507 usable responses. Below are the results for the campus.

Council plans to make the survey available again in March-May 2016.

Total Number of 507
Students
1. Classification University-wide University-wide
students percentages
First Year 134 26.4%
Continuing 19 3.7%
Freshman
Sophomore 76 15.0%
Junior 101 19.9%
Senior 177 34.9%
No Response 0 0.0%
3. How many times have you met with your advisor for this academic year (August 2014 - May 2015)?
Advised 1x 98 19.3%
Advised 2x 154 30.4%
Advised 3x 87 17.2%
Advised 4x 55 10.8%
Advised 5 or more 82 16.2%
None 31 6.1%
No Response 0 0.0%

4. If you have a declared major, have you and your advisor mapped out your plan (discussed or used
DARS, advising sheets, or another department four year plan) for graduation?

Yes 442 87.2%
No 50 9.9%
Not Declared 15 3.0%
No Response 0 0.0%

5. My advisor is available to me by at least one of the following means: during office hours, by
appointment, by phone, or by e-mail.

Strongly Agree 339 66.9%
Agree 127 25.0%
Disagree 10 2.0%
Strongly Disagree 7 1.4%
No Opinion 24 4.7%

No Response 0 0.0%



6. My advisor and | have discussed my future professional and career goals.

Strongly Agree 193 38.1%
Agree 178 35.1%
Disagree 62 12.2%
Strongly Disagree 37 7.3%
No Opinion 37 7.3%
No Response 0 0.0%

7. My advisor and | have evaluated my academic progress and discussed strategies for my academic

success.
Strongly Agree 220 43.4%
Agree 162 32.0%
Disagree 56 11.0%
Strongly Disagree 35 6.9%
No Opinion 34 6.7%

No Response 0 0.0%

8. My advisor has encouraged me to consider other educational experiences (e.g. internships, exchange
programs, service-learning and volunteer activities, student organizations and clubs, or research).

Strongly Agree 168 33.1%
Agree 121 23.9%
Disagree 100 19.7%
Strongly Disagree 45 8.9%
No Opinion 73 14.4%
No Response 0 0.0%
9. My advisor has helped me to develop a sense of responsibility for decisions that affect my future.
Strongly Agree 204 40.2%
Agree 151 29.8%
Disagree 56 11.0%
Strongly Disagree 34 6.7%
No Opinion 62 12.2%
No Response 0 0.0%
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